
STATE % of Total $

Amt $k Cnt Amt $k Cnt Amt $k Cnt Amt $k Cnt
Grand Total $5,434,325 17,984 $5,633,873 18,013 $5,526,504 18,375 $16,594,702 54,372 100.00%
Other $21,292 30 $21,758 32 $25,489 40 $68,539 102 0.41%
US Total $5,413,033 17,954 $5,612,115 17,981 $5,501,014 18,335 $16,526,162 54,270 99.59%
Guam $205 1 $129 1 $2,055 3 $2,389 5 0.01%
Virgin Islands $951 1 $4,093 2 $4,376 1 $9,420 4 0.06%
Puerto Rico $2,465 11 $9,289 21 $5,724 23 $17,478 55 0.11%
North Dakota $8,818 25 $10,740 33 $9,969 26 $29,527 84 0.18%
Vermont $11,410 38 $10,919 36 $9,664 27 $31,993 101 0.19%
South Dakota $8,998 39 $13,538 40 $15,303 43 $37,839 122 0.23%
West Virginia $11,828 42 $14,207 44 $12,889 46 $38,924 132 0.23%
Mississippi $12,259 49 $13,416 56 $15,204 47 $40,879 152 0.25%
Wyoming $14,893 35 $12,813 34 $13,578 35 $41,284 104 0.25%
Arkansas $14,831 61 $16,808 54 $12,626 46 $44,265 161 0.27%
Nevada $15,258 61 $20,873 81 $16,259 71 $52,390 213 0.32%
Idaho $23,881 61 $11,477 49 $20,283 55 $55,641 165 0.34%
Montana $21,946 75 $16,819 56 $17,853 75 $56,618 206 0.34%
Maine $25,387 71 $17,969 71 $19,055 68 $62,411 210 0.38%
Kentucky $15,703 89 $19,869 94 $27,872 103 $63,444 286 0.38%
Alabama $26,700 151 $24,834 154 $23,486 131 $75,020 436 0.45%
Nebraska $22,578 84 $26,474 84 $30,106 98 $79,158 266 0.48%
Kansas $25,982 101 $26,332 108 $33,731 130 $86,045 339 0.52%
Alaska* $27,313 103 $27,574 97 $31,255 88 $86,142 288 0.52%
Delaware* $34,139 121 $33,755 118 $19,983 98 $87,877 337 0.53%
Louisiana* $30,501 145 $33,491 131 $25,020 144 $89,012 420 0.54%
Oklahoma $24,376 106 $26,212 117 $38,406 106 $88,994 329 0.54%
Hawaii* $29,903 95 $31,236 102 $30,256 92 $91,395 289 0.55%
New Hampshire* $34,039 122 $33,565 116 $30,714 115 $98,318 353 0.59%
South Carolina* $28,753 180 $35,142 175 $34,984 180 $98,879 535 0.60%
New Mexico $36,351 130 $30,721 112 $42,575 124 $109,647 366 0.66%
Rhode Island* $39,420 190 $41,131 210 $43,883 189 $124,434 589 0.75%

Missouri $44,328 230 $44,357 214 $53,759 218 $142,444 662 0.86%
Iowa $47,584 193 $45,987 182 $51,577 181 $145,148 556 0.87%
Tennessee $43,831 199 $51,476 203 $52,853 206 $148,160 608 0.89%
Connecticut $50,253 276 $60,250 258 $58,174 270 $168,677 804 1.02%
Utah $61,452 213 $53,189 244 $61,450 246 $176,091 703 1.06%
Oregon* $47,909 242 $74,529 262 $66,383 289 $188,821 793 1.14%
Minnesota* $79,601 301 $80,954 314 $91,376 277 $251,931 892 1.52%
Wisconsin $107,210 361 $84,116 342 $99,869 309 $291,195 1,012 1.75%
Ohio $98,908 508 $89,951 452 $115,206 493 $304,065 1,453 1.83%
Georgia* $112,232 449 $97,282 462 $120,581 475 $330,095 1,386 1.99%
Washington* $115,009 404 $106,099 400 $115,503 440 $336,611 1,244 2.03%
New Jersey $114,195 458 $124,234 457 $130,773 471 $369,202 1,386 2.22%
Maryland* $122,770 462 $135,306 500 $123,848 489 $381,924 1,451 2.30%
Indiana $128,730 419 $131,205 442 $124,974 456 $384,909 1,317 2.32%
Arizona $140,019 413 $137,402 401 $135,814 397 $413,235 1,211 2.49%
Florida* $125,662 481 $134,310 496 $159,960 524 $419,932 1,501 2.53%
North Carolina* $140,520 558 $147,641 549 $153,086 554 $441,247 1,661 2.66%
Michigan $166,047 611 $176,890 644 $175,811 680 $518,748 1,935 3.13%
Virginia $165,970 489 $177,451 476 $192,100 487 $535,521 1,452 3.23%
Texas $193,738 998 $194,337 951 $276,664 1,063 $664,739 3,012 4.01%
District of Columbia $233,900 254 $260,434 266 $213,258 276 $707,592 796 4.26%
Pennsylvania $229,020 973 $230,769 1,007 $251,954 992 $711,743 2,972 4.29%
Colorado $250,866 505 $266,148 523 $266,569 498 $783,583 1,526 4.72%
Illinois $286,899 821 $304,253 796 $286,436 834 $877,588 2,451 5.29%
Massachusetts* $364,866 1,218 $364,007 1,172 $370,675 1,225 $1,099,548 3,615 6.63%
New York* $375,921 1,393 $395,210 1,434 $424,051 1,456 $1,195,182 4,283 7.20%
California* $722,356 2,338 $757,759 2,338 $731,879 2,363 $2,211,994 7,039 13.33%

A jurisdiction is eligible to participate in the NSF EPSCoR Research Infrastructure Improvement Grant Program (RII) if their most recent 3-
year level of NSF research support is equal to or less than 0.75% of the total NSF Research and Related Activities (R&RA) budget.

FY 2013 Research 
Support

FY 2014 Research 
Support

FY 2015 Research 
Support

FY 2013-15 Research 
Support



Source: Budget Internet Information System. Note: FY15 Totals differ from those in BIIS due to adjustment for exemptions.

Funding to Duke University (NC) for Ship Operations (R/V Hatteras) to support the Oceans Program was in the amount of $537 (2013).

Funding to the US Army CRREL (NH) to support the US Arctic Program was in the amounts of $1,090 (2015), $1,035 (2014), and $884 
(2013).
Funding to Columbia University (NY) for Ship Operations (R/V Langseth) to support the Oceans Program was in the amounts of $9,843 
(2015), $6,663 (2014), and $6,363 (2013).

Funding to Oregon State University (OR) for Ship Operations (R/V Oceanus) and Ship Acquisition and Upgrade (3 RCRVs) to support the 
Oceans Program was in the amounts of $5,706 (2015), $4,740 (2014), and $5,248 (2013).

Funding to the University of Rhode Island (RI) for Ship Operations (R/V Endeavor) to support the Oceans Program was in the amounts of 
$1,348 (2015), $2,143 (2014), and $1,754 (2013).

Funding to the Naval Electronics Systems Engineering Center (SC) to support the US Antarctic Program was in the amounts of $12,164 
(2015), $12,669 (2014), and $6,318 (2013).

Funding to the University of Hawaii (HI) for Ship Operations (R/V Kilo Moana) to support the Oceans Program was in the amounts of $5,372 
(2015), $5,723 (2014), and $6,319 (2013).

Funding to the Louisiana Universities Marine Consortium (LA) for Ship Operations (R/V Pelican) to support the Oceans Program was in the 
amount of $101 (2015) and $40 (2014).

Funding to the Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution (MA) for Ship Operations (R/V Knorr, R/V Atlantis, Fleet Broadband Support, and the 
National Deep Submergence Facility) to support the Oceans Program was in the amounts of $10,666 (2015), $14,896 (2014), and $15,832 
(2013)
Funding to the Lockheed Martin Corporation (MD) to support the US Arctic Program was in the amounts of $180,822 (2015), $183,154 (2014), 
and $156,067 (2013).

Funding to the University of Washington (WA) for Ship Operations (R/V Thomas G. Thompson and R/V Clifford A. Barnes) to support the 
Arctic Research Program was in the amounts of $3,306 (2015), $5,382 (2014), and $4,037 (2013).

*NOTE:  Research support numbers were adjusted for large-scale logistical operations. 

Funding to the U.S. Coast Guard, Dept. of Homeland Security to support the US Arctic Program was in the amount of $7,406 (2015)

Funding to the Defense Information Systems Agency (VA) to support the US Antarctic Program was in the amount of $1,754 (2015).

Funding to the University of Minnesota, Duluth (MN) for Ship Operations (R/V Blue Heron) to support the Oceans Program was in the amount 
of $95 (2015) and $62 (2014).

Funding to the University of Alaska, Fairbanks (AK) for Ship Operations (R/V Sikuliaq) and to support the US Arctic Program was in the 
amounts of $1,518 (2015), $7,289 (2014) and $3,783 (2013).

Funding to the U.S. Department of Defense (CA) to support the US Arctic Program was in the amounts of $66,961 (2015), $68,898 (2014), 
and $87,212 (2013).

Funding to the San Jose State University Foundation (CA) for Ship Operations (R/V Point Sur) to support the Oceans Program was in the 
amount of $449 (2015).

Funding to the University of California San Diego Scripps Institute of Oceanography (CA) for Ship Operations (R/V Melville, R/V New Horizon, 
R/V Robert Gordon, and R/V Roger Revelle) to support the Oceans Program was in the amount of $8,013 (2015) and $7,409 (2014).

Funding to the University of Delaware (DE) for Ship Operations (R/V Hugh R. Sharp) to support the Oceans Program was in the amount of 
$355 (2015) and $698 (2014).

Funding to the University of Miami Rosenstiel School of Marine & Atmospheric Sciences (FL) for Ship Operations (R/V F.G. Walton Smith) to 
support the Oceans Program was in the amount of $392 (2015) and $276 (2014).

Funding to the University of Georgia Research Foundation (GA) for Ship Operations (R/V Savannah) to support the Oceans Program was in 
the amount of $575 (2015) and $655 (2014).


	Adjusted FY15 only

